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 FORM NO. MGT-7  
[Pursuant to sub-Section(1) of section 92 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of 
rule 11of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014]  
   
 

 Annual Return 
(other than OPCs and Small 
Companies) 

   
 

  
   I. REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS  
  
  (i) * Corporate Identification Number (CIN) of the company L45203MH2010PLC200005

HindiEnglishForm language
Refer the instruction kit for filing the form.

         Global Location Number (GLN) of the company  

  (ii)  (a) Name of the company SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULA

  (b) Registered office address

18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 
1st Floor, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West) 
Mumbai 
Mumbai City 
Maharashtra 
400083

        (c) *e-mail ID of the company  IN**********RL.COM

        (d) *Telephone number with STD code 02*******16

        (e)  Website www.sgfrl.com

  (iii)      Date of Incorporation 11/02/2010

 Type of the Company  
   

 Category of the Company  
   

 Sub-category of the Company  
   

Public Company Company limited by shares Indian Non-Government company

  (iv)

  (v) Whether company is having share capital  
  

Yes No

  (vi) *Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)  
  

Yes No

Pre-fill

      *  Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company AAOCS0315H
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 (a) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed   

 S. No.  
   

 Stock Exchange Name  
   

 Code  
   

1 BSE LIMITED 1

 Name of the Registrar and Transfer Agent   

KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

         (b) CIN of the Registrar and Transfer Agent   L72400TG2017PLC117649

 Registered office address of the Registrar and Transfer Agents   

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, N 
anakramguda, Serili ngampally NA 

Pre-fill

  (vii) *Financial year From date 01/04/2023 (DD/MM/YYYY)   To date 31/03/2024  (DD/MM/YYYY)  
  

   (viii) *Whether Annual general meeting (AGM) held  
  

Yes No

(a) If yes, date of AGM   27/09/2024

(b) Due date of AGM   30/09/2024

 (c) Whether any extension for AGM granted   Yes No

  II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY   

*Number of business activities  1

S.No Main 
Activity 
group code 

Description of Main Activity group 
   
 

Business 
Activity 
Code  

Description of Business Activity  
   
 

% of turnover 
of the 
company

1 H Transport and storage H2 Land transport via Railways & Pipelines 100

 III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES  
      (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES) 

*No. of Companies for which information is to be given  0 Pre-fill All

S.No Name of the company  
 

CIN / FCRN Holding/ Subsidiary/Associate/ 
Joint Venture

% of shares held  
   
 

1  

 IV. SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY   
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(i) *SHARE CAPITAL  
  (a) Equity share capital

Particulars  
   

Authorised 
capital

Issued  
capital  

Subscribed  
capital  Paid up capital

Total number of equity shares  
   25,000,000 24,862,222 24,862,222 24,862,222

Total amount of equity shares (in 
Rupees) 250,000,000 248,622,220 248,622,220 248,622,220

   Number of classes  1

Class of Shares  
   Equity

Authorised 
capital

Issued  
capital  
   

Subscribed 
capital Paid up capital

Number of equity shares  
   25,000,000 24,862,222 24,862,222 24,862,222

Nominal value per share (in rupees) 10 10 10 10

Total amount of equity shares (in rupees) 250,000,000 248,622,220 248,622,220 248,622,220

(b) Preference share capital  
Particulars  

   
Authorised 

capital
Issued  
capital  

Subscribed  
capital  Paid-up capital

Total number of preference shares 
   0 0 0 0

Total amount of preference shares 
(in rupees) 0 0 0 0

   Number of classes  0

   Class of shares Authorised 
capital

Issued  
capital  
   

Subscribed 
capital Paid up capital

Number of preference shares  
   
Nominal value per share (in rupees)

Total amount of preference shares (in rupees)

   (c) Unclassified share capital  
Particulars  
   

Authorised Capital  
   Total amount of unclassified shares  

   0

  (d) Break-up of paid-up share capital  

Class of shares    Number of shares
Total 

nominal 
amount

Total 
Paid-up 
amount  

Total 
premium  

   

Equity shares  
   

Physical DEMAT Total

At the beginning of the year  
   
 

891,400 23,970,822 24862222 248,622,220248,622,22
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Increase during the year 0 0 0 0 0 0

i. Pubic Issues  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

ii. Rights issue  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iii. Bonus issue  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iv. Private Placement/ Preferential allotment  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

v. ESOPs  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

vi. Sweat equity shares allotted  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

vii. Conversion of Preference share  0 0 0 0 0 0
viii. Conversion of Debentures  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

ix. GDRs/ADRs  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

x. Others, specify

Decrease during the year  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

i. Buy-back of shares  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

ii. Shares forfeited  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iii. Reduction of share capital  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iv. Others, specify

At the end of the year  
   891,400 23,970,822 24862222 248,622,220248,622,22

Preference shares  
   
At the beginning of the year  
   0 0 0 0 0

Increase during the year  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

i. Issues of shares  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

ii. Re-issue of forfeited shares  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iii. Others, specify

Decrease during the year  
   

0 0 0 0 0 0
i. Redemption of shares  
   0 0 0 0 0 0
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ii. Shares forfeited  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iii. Reduction of share capital  
   0 0 0 0 0 0

iv. Others, specify

At the end of the year  
   

0 0 0 0 0

ISIN of the equity shares of the company

(ii) Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)  
  

0

Class of shares  
   

(i)  
   

(ii)  
   

(iii)  
   

Before split / 
Number of shares  

   
Consolidation  

   
 

Face value per share  
   
 

After split /  
Number of shares  

   
Consolidation  

   
Face value per share  

   

Nil

(iii) Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case 
of the first return at any time since the incorporation of the company) *  
  

[Details being provided in a CD/Digital Media]   Yes No Not Applicable

Separate sheet attached for details of transfers   Yes No

Note: In case list of transfer exceeds 10, option for submission as a separate sheet attachment or submission in a CD/Digital 
Media may be shown.   

Date of the previous annual general meeting

Number of Shares/ Debentures/ 
Units Transferred

Amount per Share/
Debenture/Unit (in Rs.)

Date of registration of transfer (Date Month Year)

1  - Equity, 2- Preference Shares,3  - Debentures, 4 - Stock 
   

Type of transfer 
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Transferor's Name 
   

Surname middle name first name

Ledger Folio of Transferor

Ledger Folio of Transferee

Transferee's Name  
   

Surname middle name first name

Number of Shares/ Debentures/ 
Units Transferred

Transferor's Name 
   

Surname middle name first name

Amount per Share/
Debenture/Unit (in Rs.)

Ledger Folio of Transferor

Date of registration of transfer (Date Month Year)

1  - Equity, 2- Preference Shares,3  - Debentures, 4 - Stock 
   

Type of transfer 

Ledger Folio of Transferee

Transferee's Name  
   

Surname middle name first name

  (iv) *Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)  
  

Particulars  
   
 

Number of units  
   
 

Nominal value per 
unit  
   

Total value  
   
 

Non-convertible debentures  
   0 0 0

Partly convertible debentures  
   0 0 0

Fully convertible debentures  
   0 0 0
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Particulars  
   
 

Number of units  
   
 

Nominal value per 
unit  
   

Total value  
   
 

Total  
   0

      Details of debentures   
Class of debentures Outstanding as at 

the beginning of the 
year  

Increase during the 
year  
   

Decrease during the 
year  
   

Outstanding as at 
the end of the year  
   

Non-convertible debentures  
   0 0 0 0

Partly convertible debentures  
   0 0 0 0

Fully convertible debentures  
   0 0 0 0

(v)  Securities (other than shares and debentures) 0

Type of  
Securities  
   

Number of  
Securities  
   

Nominal Value of 
each Unit  
   

Total Nominal  
Value  
   

Paid up Value of 
each Unit  
   

Total Paid up Value  
   
 

Total  
   

V. *Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)

(i) Turnover  
  

631,189,351

(ii) Net worth of the Company  
  

157,764,330

VI. (a) *SHARE HOLDING PATTERN - Promoters   

S. No.  
   

Category  
   

Equity Preference

Number of shares  
   

Percentage  
   

Number of shares 
   

Percentage  
   

1.   
 

Individual/Hindu Undivided Family

(i) Indian  
  

15,912,822 64 0

(ii) Non-resident Indian (NRI)  
  0 0 0

(iii) Foreign national (other than NRI)  
  

0 0 0

2.
Government  
   
(i) Central Government  
  0 0 0

(ii) State Government  
  0 0 0

(iii) Government companies  
  0 0 0
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3.
Insurance companies  
   0 0 0

4.
Banks  
   0 0 0

5.
Financial institutions  
   0 0 0

6.
Foreign institutional investors  
   0 0 0

7.
Mutual funds  
   0 0 0

8.
Venture capital  
   0 0 0

9.
Body corporate  
(not mentioned above)  
   

0 0 0

10. Others 0 0 0

Total 
 15,912,822 64 0 0

Total number of shareholders (promoters)  18

 (b) *SHARE HOLDING PATTERN - Public/Other than promoters   
   

S. No.  
   

Category  
   

Equity Preference

Number of shares  
   

Percentage  
   

Number of shares 
   

Percentage  
   

1. Individual/Hindu Undivided Family

(i) Indian  
  

5,789,800 23.29 0

(ii) Non-resident Indian (NRI)  
  16,500 0.07 0

(iii) Foreign national (other than NRI)  
  0 0 0

2.
Government  
   
(i) Central Government  
  0 0 0

(ii) State Government  
  0 0 0

(iii) Government companies  
  0 0 0

3.
Insurance companies  
   0 0 0

4.
Banks  
   0 0 0

5.
Financial institutions  
   0 0 0

6.
Foreign institutional investors  
   0 0 0

7.
Mutual funds  
   0 0 0
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8.
Venture capital  
   0 0 0

9.
Body corporate  
(not mentioned above)  2,148,100 8.64 0

10. Others others 995,000 4 0

Total 
 8,949,400 36 0 0

Total number of shareholders (other than promoters) 424

Total number of shareholders (Promoters+Public/
Other than promoters)  442

VII. *NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS   
          (Details, Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders)

Details  
   
 

At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters  
   18 18

Members  
(other than promoters)  202 424

Debenture holders  
   0 0

 VIII. DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL   

(A) *Composition of Board of Directors  
  

Category  
   
 

Number of directors at the 
beginning of the year  

   

Number of directors at the end 
of the year  

   

Percentage of shares held by 
directors as at the end of year  

   
Executive  

   
Non-executive 

   
Executive  

   
Non-executive 

   
Executive  

   
Non-executive 

   
A. Promoter  
   1 4 1 4 15.04 20.44

B. Non-Promoter  
   0 4 0 4 0 0

(i) Non-Independent  
  0 0 0 0 0 0

(ii) Independent  
  0 4 0 4 0 0

C. Nominee Directors 
representing  0 0 0 0 0 0

(i) Banks & FIs  
  0 0 0 0 0 0

(ii) Investing institutions  
  0 0 0 0 0 0

(iii) Government  
  0 0 0 0 0 0

(iv) Small share holders  
  0 0 0 0 0 0
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(v) Others  
  0 0 0 0 0 0

Total  
   1 8 1 8 15.04 20.44

Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on the financial year end date   10

(B) (i) *Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name  
   

DIN/PAN  
   

Designation  
   

Number of equity 
share(s) held

Date of cessation 
(after closure of financial 

year : If any)  

Mr. Rajkumar Dwarkad 00324101 Whole-time directo 3,739,500

Mr. Omprakash Dwarka 00324142 Director 3,572,984

Mr. Shivshankar Gurus 02090972 Director 327,512

Mr. Aditya Rajkumar G 06731918 Director 250,000

Mr. Suyash Shivshanka 09423584 Director 928,692

Mr. Ramlal Kisan Sarot 07921070 Director 0

Mrs. Manisha Suyog Sh 09308799 Director 0

Mr. Nandan Kumar Bas 01986225 Director 0

Mr. Hrishikesh Deodatt 02251842 Director 0

Mr. Jagdamma Wandh AAEPW4616L CFO 0

(ii) Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year   0

Name  
   
 

DIN/PAN  
   
 

Designation at the 
beginning / during the 
financial year

Date of appointment/ change in 
designation/ cessation

Nature of change 
(Appointment/ Change in 
designation/ Cessation)

IX. MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS   

  A. MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS  
  
 

Number of meetings held   1

Type of meeting  
   
 

Date of meeting  
   
 

Total Number of 
Members entitled to 

attend meeting  
   
 

Attendance  
   
 

Number of members 
attended  
   

% of total  
shareholding  
   

Annual General Meeting 25/09/2023 233 21 53.73
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B. BOARD MEETINGS  

*Number of meetings held   5

S. No.  
   
 

Date of meeting  
   
 

Total Number of directors 
associated as on the date 

of meeting    
   
 

Attendance  
   
 

 Number of directors 
attended 
   

% of attendance

1 29/05/2023 9 9 100

2 27/06/2023 9 9 100

3 14/08/2023 9 9 100

4 08/11/2023 9 9 100

5 08/02/2024 9 9 100

C. COMMITTEE MEETINGS  
  

Number of meetings held   7

S. No.  
   
 

Type of 
meeting  

   
 

Date of meeting

Total Number 
of Members as 
on the date of 
the meeting

Attendance  
   
 

Number of members 
attended  
   

% of attendance

1 Audit Committe29/05/2023 3 3 100

2 Audit Committe14/08/2023 3 3 100

3 Audit Committe08/11/2023 3 3 100

4 Audit Committe08/02/2024 3 3 100

5 Nomination & R29/05/2023 4 4 100

6 Nomination & R14/08/2023 4 4 100

7 Stakeholder Re06/02/2024 3 3 100

D. *ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS  
  

S.  
No.  

   
 

Name  
of the director  

   
 

Board Meetings  
   

Number of  
Meetings which 
director was 
entitled to 
attend  
   
 

Number of 
Meetings 
attended  
   
 

% of 
attendance  
   
 

Committee Meetings  
   

Number of  
Meetings which 
director was 
entitled to 
attend 
   
 

Number of 
Meetings 
attended  
   
 

% of 
attendance  
   
 

Whether  
attended AGM  

held on  
   
 

27/09/2024

(Y/N/NA)  
   

1 Mr. Rajkumar 5 5 100 5 5 100 Yes

2 Mr. Omprakas 5 5 100 0 0 0 Yes
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3 Mr. Shivshank 5 5 100 3 3 100 Yes

4 Mr. Aditya Raj 5 5 100 0 0 0 Yes

5 Mr. Suyash Sh 5 5 100 0 0 0 Yes

6 Mr. Ramlal Kis 5 5 100 6 6 100 Yes

7 Mrs. Manisha 5 5 100 6 6 100 Yes

8 Mr. Nandan Ku 5 5 100 0 0 0 Yes

9 Mr. Hrishikesh 5 5 100 3 3 100 Yes

X. *REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL   
  
  Nil

Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager whose remuneration details to be entered  
  
  

1

S. No.  
   
 

Name  
   
 

Designation  
   
 

Gross Salary  
   
 

Commission  
   
 

Stock Option/ 
Sweat equity  

   
 

Others  
   
 

Total  
Amount  

   
 

1 Mr. Rajkumar GurbaWhole Time Dire 1,200,000 0 0 0 1,200,000

Total 1,200,000 0 0 0 1,200,000

Number of CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration details to be entered  
  

2

S. No.  
   
 

Name  
   
 

Designation  
   
 

Gross Salary  
   
 

Commission  
   
 

Stock Option/ 
Sweat equity  

   
 

Others  
   
 

Total  
Amount  

   
 

1 Mr. Jagdamma Wan CFO 759,000 0 0 0 759,000

2 Mrs. Bhakti Manish CS 190,000 0 0 0 190,000

Total 949,000 0 0 0 949,000

Number of other directors whose remuneration details to be entered  
  

4

S. No.  
   
 

Name  
   
 

Designation  
   
 

Gross Salary  
   
 

Commission  
   
 

Stock Option/ 
Sweat equity  

   
 

Others  
   
 

Total  
Amount  

   
 

1 Suyash Shivshanka Non-Executive  N 1,200,000 0 0 0 1,200,000

2 Omprakash Dwarka Non-Executive  N 1,200,000 0 0 0 1,200,000

3 Shivshankar Lature Non-Executive  N 1,200,000 0 0 0 1,200,000

4 Aditya Rajkumar GuNon-Executive  N 1,200,000 0 0 0 1,200,000

Total 4,800,000 0 0 0 4,800,000
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XI. MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES  
  

Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year Yes No

If No, give reasons/observations 

A.

B.

*

XII. PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT  - DETAILS THEREOF 

(A) DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/DIRECTORS /OFFICERS Nil

Name of the 
company/ directors/ 
officers

Name of the court/ 
concerned  
Authority  
   
 

Date of Order  
   
 

Name of the Act and 
section under which 
penalised / punished  
   
 

Details of penalty/ 
punishment  
   
 

Details of appeal (if any) 
including present status  
   
 

 (B) DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES  
  

Nil

Name of the 
company/ directors/ 
officers

Name of the court/ 
concerned  
Authority  
   
 

Date of Order  
   
 

Name of the Act and 
section under which 
offence committed

Particulars of 
offence

Amount of compounding (in 
Rupees) 

XIII. Whether complete list of shareholders, debenture holders has been enclosed as an attachment  
  

Yes No

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore rupees or 
more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

Name   Amruta Narendra Giradkar

Whether associate or fellow   

Certificate of practice number   19381

I/We certify that:  
(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.  
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this Return, the Company has complied with all the provisions of the 
Act during the financial year. 

XIV. COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES 
  

Associate Fellow
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30/05/202405I am Authorised by the Board of Directors of the company vide resolution no. ..

(DD/MM/YYYY) to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder  
in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been compiled with. I further declare that:
1. Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to  
 the subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.

2. All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

 dated

Note: Attention is also drawn to the provisions of Section 447, section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for 
punishment for fraud, punishment for false statement and punishment for false evidence respectively.   

To be digitally signed by   

Director   

DIN of the director   0*3*4*0*

To be digitally signed by   

4*6*3Membership number

Company Secretary

Company secretary in practice

Certificate of practice number   1*3*1

Declaration

Attachments   

Attach1. List of share holders, debenture holders 

Attach2. Approval letter for extension of AGM;  

3. Copy of MGT-8; Attach

Attach

shareholders.pdf 
MGT-8 SIGNED .pdf

Remove attachment

List of attachments   

4. Optional Attachement(s), if any 
  

SubmitPrescrutinyCheck FormModify

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on 
the basis of statement of correctness given by the company



 

 

   

 

Form No. MGT-8 

 

[Pursuant to section 92(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 11(2) of Companies 

(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014] 

 

CERTIFICATE BY A COMPANY SECRETARY IN PRACTICE 

 

We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of SUYOG GURBAXANI 

FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED (the Company) bearing CIN 

L45203MH2010PLC200005 as required to be maintained under Companies Act, 2013 (the 

Act) and the rules made there for the financial year ended on March 31, 2024. In my opinion 

and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me and 

explanations furnished to me by the company, its officers, and agents, we certify that: 

 

  A. The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly   

and adequately. 

 

  B. During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act 

& Rules made there under in respect of: 

 

1. Its status under the Act-Listed Company (CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005)  

 

2. Maintenance of registers/records & and making entries therein within the time prescribed 

therefore as stated in; 

 

3. Filing  of forms  and  returns  as  stated  in  the  annual  return,  with  the  Registrar  of  

Companies, Regional  Director,  Central  Government,  the  Tribunal Court  or  other  

authorities within/beyond  the prescribed time; The Company has delayed in filing certain 

forms under the Companies Act with the ROC and subsequently paid the fine. 
 

4. Calling convening holding meetings of the Board of Directors or its committees, if any, 

and the meetings of the members of the company on due dates as stated in the 

annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given, and the proceedings 

including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been 

properly recorded in the Minute Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same 

have been signed; 

 

i. The company has convened and held Board Meeting for the quarters under review 

on the following dates: - May 29, 2023, June 27, 2023, August 14, 2023, November 

08, 2023 & February 08, 2024 

 

ii. The maximum gap of the meeting of the Board of Directors or its committees does 

not exceed 120 days. 

 



 

 

iii. The Company has given proper notice for the meeting as per the provisions of the 

Act.  

 

5. Closure of Register of Members/ Security holders; 

 

6. Advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 

185 of the Act;  

 

7. Contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;  

  

8. Issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buyback of securities/redemption of 

preference shares or debentures/alteration or reduction of share capital/conversion of 

shares/securities and issue of security certificates in all instances; Not Applicable  

 

9. Keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending 

registration of transfer of shares in compliance with the provisions of the Act; Not 

Applicable 

 

10. Declaration payment of a dividend; transfer of unpaid/  unclaimed dividend/other amounts 

as applicable to the Investor Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 

125 of the Act; Not Applicable 

 

11. The signing of Audited Financial Statement as per the provisions of section 134 of the Act 

and report of directors is as per sub-section(3),(4)and(5) thereof; 

 

12. Constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments /retirement /filling up casual 

vacancies/disclosures of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and the remuneration 

paid to them; Not Applicable 

 

13. Appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions 

of section 139 of the Act.- M/s. Aniket Kulkarni & Associates, Chartered Accountants, 

Mumbai (Firm Registration No.130521W) was appointed as Statutory Auditors of your 

Company at the 13th Annual General Meeting for a term of five consecutive years from 

the conclusion of 13th Annual General Meeting of the Company till the conclusion of its 

18th Annual General Meeting. 

 

14. Approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional 

Director, Registrar, Court or such other authorities under the various provisions of the 

Act; Not Applicable 

 

15. Acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits- Not Applicable 

 

16. Borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others 

and creation/ modification/ satisfaction of charges in that respect, wherever applicable; 

 

17. Loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies 

corporate or persons falling under the provisions of section 186 of the Act;  

 



 

 

18. Alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the 

Company. Not Applicable   

 
 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: November 25, 2024. 

UDIN: A048693F002650413 

CS Amruta Giradkar  

 

 

 

Practicing Company Secretary  

Membership Number: 48693  

CP. No. 19381  
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First Name Middle Name Last Name Folio Number DP ID-Client Id Account Number Number of Shares held Class of Shares

DEVENDRA HINGER HUF AAAHD7781D                    1500 Equity
JATIN NAGINDAS MEHTA AAAHJ0502Q                    21000 Equity
UMESH CHANDULAL PATEL AAAHU1596H                    9000 Equity
PANNALAL NATHANI ANDSONSHUF AACHP2834H                    25500 Equity
GAURANG J SHAHHUF AAEHG8153J                    1500 Equity
KRISHAN GOPAL HUF AAEHK9341L                    1500 Equity
DHIREN RAMESHCHANDRA DAVE AAFHD1678G                    54000 Equity
S S IYENGERHUF AAFHS2164G                    9000 Equity
JAGDISH L BALDEVHUF AAHHJ4722M                    3000 Equity
BHAVIK MAHENDRABHAI PARIKHHUF AAIHB6751P                    1500 Equity
MEHTA AMISH ANILHUF AAIHM1411P                    9000 Equity
MOHAN P CHIKHALE AAIHM6101Q                    10000 Equity
PRAMOD BADRINARAYAN KASAT AAIHP2439J                    88000 Equity
DEEPAKKUMAR P SHAHHUF AALHD5798M                    1500 Equity
SURENDER GUPTA HUF AALHS4068M                    4500 Equity
ALOK KHARE HUF AANHA0083J                    9000 Equity
ABHISHEK JITENDRA SHAHHUF AANHA5688M                    1500 Equity
RAJESH ARYA AANHR8057B                    51000 Equity
RITESH MILAN SALOTHUF AAOHR8568J                    6000 Equity
SUNIL GUPTA HUF AAOHS3685P                    1500 Equity
RAVINDRA AGARWAL HUF AAPHR8296A                    1500 Equity
SHAH NIMISH KANCHANLAL AAQHS6821R                    21000 Equity
RISHABH J MEHTAHUF AASHR7578C                    27000 Equity
SHREYAS V SHAH ABDHS7694J                    636000 Equity
BONANZA PORTFOLIO LTD AAACB0764B                    9000 Equity
EMRALD COMMERCIAL LIMITED AAACE5795P                    195000 Equity
HEERU CORROSION PROTECTIONSERVICESINDIA AAACH4842E                    73500 Equity
KAUSHIK SHAH SHARESANDSEC AAACK1702C                    43500 Equity
MARVEL INDENTING PRIVATELIMITED AABCM2824N                    1500 Equity
VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTIONCOLIMITED AABCV1171D                    463500 Equity
HARYANA REFRACTORIES PRIVATELIMITED AACCH8048J                    10500 Equity
DHATRI SOFTWARE SOLUTIONSPRIVATELIMITED AADCK4818J                    45000 Equity
NOPEA CAPITAL SERVICESPRIVATELIMITED AADCN5382J                    354000 Equity
S K GROWTHFUNDPVT AADCS6569C                    261000 Equity
TARITA TRADING PRIVATELIMITED AADCT1786E                    1500 Equity
VEDANKIT TRADERS PRIVATELIMITED AAJCA2168F                    36000 Equity
SHREE SHETH SECURITIESANDSERVICES AAJCS8664A                    3000 Equity
FIERCE REALTY LLP AAJFF6149G                    100500 Equity
ACCUFIX PRECISION TOOLSPRIVATELIMITED AAKCA1064H                    19500 Equity
DOCSTOCK INVESTMENT SOLUTIONSPRIVATELIMITED AAKCD1565G                    1500 Equity
A Y KIDNEYHOSPITALPRIVATE AAOCA6951D                    1500 Equity
RAJSHIKHAR EDIFICE LLP AARFR3486N                    402000 Equity
GEMZAR ENTERPRISES PRIVATELIMITED AATCS6591E                    126000 Equity
BORELE BUILD CONPRIVATELIMITED SGF0000013                    100 Equity
SANGAMNER LONI INFRASTRUCTUREPVTLTD SGF0000014                    100 Equity
MAHESH KUMAR ADQPA1068B                    1500 Equity
MANAN PIYUSH SHAH ANXPS4723J                    1500 Equity
GAURAV MANGHNANI ASLPM7414K                    3000 Equity
VISHANU AGARWAL ADPPA1097F                    6000 Equity
PRASHANT TEJ SINGHCHOUDHARY AIQPC0899P                    3000 Equity
MANAN PIYUSH SHAH ANXPS4723J                    1500 Equity
O D GURBAXANI AAAHO3772K                    63000 Equity
R D GURBAXANI AAEHR6433G                    63000 Equity
SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED AAFCS0334P                    10000 Equity
SOMNATH LATURE AAFPL8890A                    90000 Equity
ARVIND LATURE AAFPL8891B                    497600 Equity
GURUSHANTAPPA LATURE AAIPL4744N                    1000000 Equity
SUYOG HOLDINGS PRIVATELIMITED ABBCS9061Q                    3068226 Equity
SUCHITRA SHIVSHANKAR LATURE ABCPL1653P                    248116 Equity
VIVEK LATURE ABDPL9211C                    550000 Equity
JYOTI RAJKUMAR GURBAXANI ABQPG8393M                    150000 Equity
VEENU OMPRAKASH GURBAXANI ADOPG7463N                    150000 Equity
ADITYA GURBAXANI AIUPG2399G                    250000 Equity
SUYASH SHIVSHANKAR LATURE ANYPL9748D                    928692 Equity
SUBHASHITA SHIVSHANKAR LATURE ANZPL1937F                    954192 Equity
SUPRIYA ADITYA GURBAXANI AQZPD8135E                    250000 Equity
SHIVSHANKAR LATURE AAIPL4745P                    327512 Equity
OMPRAKASH DWARKADAS GURBAXANI ABQPG8848P                    3572984 Equity
RAJKUMAR DWARKADAS GURBAXANI ABQPG8849N                    3739500 Equity
GEETA CHOPRA AAAPC8683M                    6000 Equity
CHANDRABAI HIRANAND FARSWANI AAAPF3503F                    3000 Equity
KRISHNA NAGIN MEHTA AAAPM8730B                    12000 Equity
BHAVESH DALPATRAI DOMADIA AABPD7137Q                    1500 Equity
DINESH JYOTISWAROOP JALOTA AABPJ6694A                    7500 Equity
BINDU SAMPATH IYENGAR AACPI0251R                    3000 Equity



SAMPATH SESHADRI IYENGAR AACPI7851F                    18000 Equity
K RAMAMURTHY AACPR8280M                    3000 Equity
UTTAMANI RAJESH SRICHAND AACPU4803B                    3000 Equity
VENKATESH K AACPV4049E                    1500 Equity
CHETAN KHANTILAL SANGHAVI AAEPS3330H                    1500 Equity
VINOD KUMAR BHATIA AAFPB3038C                    1500 Equity
GITANJALI GOVIND GURBAXANI AAFPG5430R                    1500 Equity
VANITA SANJAY BANSAL AAGPB3472K                    6000 Equity
MAHESH KUMAR GUPTA AAHPG4373M                    3000 Equity
RAJESH OJHA AAHPO9468R                    3000 Equity
MANGLA U RAGTE AAIPR2669G                    18000 Equity
PRADEEPKUMAR RAMJIBHAI CHOTALIA AAJPC6888M                    1500 Equity
SHRINATH V OZA AAJPO9157B                    3000 Equity
SUBHASH AGARWAL AAKPA8302R                    10500 Equity
SUNIT HIRAWAT AAKPH9225Q                    1500 Equity
KUMAR MITTAL RAJENDRA AALPM9279Q                    51000 Equity
MANAV VIJAYKUMAR KOTHARI AAMPK9209K                    1500 Equity
SANGEETA WADHWANI AAMPW6504H                    3000 Equity
SAVIO JOSEPH FERNANDEZ AANPF4417F                    4500 Equity
ANJANA LASOD AANPL1354K                    1500 Equity
UMA NUWAL AAOPN2793F                    1500 Equity
ANIL AGARWAL AAPPA7031C                    115500 Equity
DHIREN RAMESHCHANDRA DAVE AAPPD7157E                    33000 Equity
BHADRAPPA GURLINGPPA RANDALE AARPR3425P                    3000 Equity
CHETAN RASIKALAL SHAH AARPS8397K                    1500 Equity
TARAK VINAYKUMAR VORA AASFT4282B                    3000 Equity
POONAM GUPTA AASPG7889B                    1500 Equity
NAGESH SUBHASH WAGHMARE AAUPW5081D                    3000 Equity
MOHIT LOKAD AAWFR7126A                    81000 Equity
RAVI BHADRAPPA RANDALE AAWPR8271J                    1500 Equity
KANCHAN DEVI LODHA AAYPL3765D                    1500 Equity
RAJENDRA NIHALCHAND SURANA ABAPS7795M                    16500 Equity
RAJIV LOOMBA ABDPL1566E                    6000 Equity
VINOD HARILAL JHAVERI ABEPJ6636Q                    276000 Equity
BEENA SURANA ABEPS1626F                    7500 Equity
JIGNA DHIREN DAVE ABGPD9566R                    33000 Equity
PHOOL KUMARI NATHANI ABHPN7996A                    15000 Equity
RAJESH RAJPAL ABHPR8903M                    1500 Equity
VINAY V JAMBHALI ABIPJ7963L                    3000 Equity
USHABEN RAJESHKUMAR ARYA ABJPA6678G                    51000 Equity
RAJESHKUMAR MISHRILAL ARYA ABJPA6679H                    3000 Equity
SWATI SANKHLA ABJPB9159K                    1500 Equity
RAJESH KUMAR JAIN ABJPJ1995K                    9000 Equity
RATAN CHAND LOKAD ABJPL1302L                    7500 Equity
RAVI LOKAD ABJPL1304N                    7500 Equity
NARENDRA KUMAR SHARMA ABJPS7225B                    3000 Equity
GOVERDHAN B BALANI ABKPB1662J                    9000 Equity
HEMANT MUNDRA ABKPM3457C                    31500 Equity
RENUKA BANSAL ABLPA3879M                    1500 Equity
NARESH KUMAR ABLPK0013B                    3000 Equity
CHANDRIKA SURENDRA JADEJA ABMPJ2823M                    1500 Equity
MUNESH JYOTISWAROOP JALOTA ABOPJ4106B                    24000 Equity
KAMLESH JITENDRA JHAVERI ABOPJ8982D                    10500 Equity
SWATI RAJEEV LOOMBA ABOPL4302P                    6000 Equity
VIDHYA DHUPIA ABPPD1622D                    3000 Equity
DEODATTA GANGADHAR MARATHE ABPPM7864E                    1000 Equity
ARUN KUMAR TANTIA ABQPT4013M                    3000 Equity
SUBODH KUMAR CHANDWAR ABRPC3820E                    9000 Equity
SUNITA DINESH JALOTA ABRPJ2920Q                    4500 Equity
SURENDRA MADANLAL DHUPIA ABSPD6932H                    1500 Equity
PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN ABSPJ6858N                    1500 Equity
PRABHA NEMANI ABSPN7806L                    3000 Equity
SATISH KUMAR JAIN ABTPJ9527H                    1500 Equity
MAYANK RADHAKISHAN TANDON ABTPT7626F                    3000 Equity
PANKAJ GOYAL ABUPG9437E                    1500 Equity
DILIP KUMAR NEMANI ABYPN1118P                    4500 Equity
SATISH PURUSHOTTAM PASEBAND ABZPP8292R                    10500 Equity
AJAY KUMAR JAIN ACAPJ6711D                    21000 Equity
MANI BAI TAPDIYA ACEPB2751M                    1500 Equity
KUSUM JAIN ACEPJ2187M                    1500 Equity
RAGVENDRA NATHANI ACEPN2419E                    12000 Equity
LALITA JAIN ACFPJ9628N                    3000 Equity
BHANU PRAKASARAO VEMULA ACFPV6166R                    3000 Equity
PRATAP ASHOK MALANI ACGPM0705J                    3000 Equity
NEEPA PRAFUL KOTHARI ACGPM1399A                    222000 Equity
RAJ KUMAR SHARMA ACHPS5251J                    3000 Equity
ANKIT HANDA ACJPH8835K                    1500 Equity
BHARATHI BCS ACMPB0381R                    3000 Equity
DEEPESH RAJESH UTTAMANI ACMPU2610A                    3000 Equity
DASIKA SUBBARAO ACOPD7381D                    3000 Equity
RAKESH KUMAR NAUKWAL ACQPN0605G                    3000 Equity
HEMA RAJPAL ACQPR9897L                    3000 Equity



KALLINATH GANGADHARAPPA CHITRADURGA ACTPC8749F                    3000 Equity
UMESH PATEL ACUPP1733D                    100500 Equity
AMEE UMESH PATEL ACUPP1734E                    12000 Equity
UTPAL DINESHBHAI PATEL ACUPP3371P                    138000 Equity
SHOBHA UMESH MAHESHWARI ACYPM9345G                    1500 Equity
ANAND GANPAT KODE ADBPK6949A                    100000 Equity
VIMLA DEVI LADDHA ADCPL0651K                    1500 Equity
SAHITHI IRALA ADDPI3559G                    3000 Equity
IRALA PRANATHI ADDPI3587Q                    6000 Equity
RAJESH KUMAR JAIN ADFPJ0687G                    3000 Equity
ANILKUMAR LAHARILAL SINGHVI ADIPS9783P                    3000 Equity
BASANTIBEN ANILKUMAR SINGHVI ADIPS9784L                    1500 Equity
VIJAYGOPAL PARASRAM ATAL ADJPA0971G                    57000 Equity
SAROJBEN RAMESHBHAI PATEL ADOPP0641H                    1500 Equity
ANJU KEDIA ADQPD7620Q                    3000 Equity
NIMITA AGARWAL ADTPA4186B                    1500 Equity
HARSHA RAJESHBHAI JHAVERI ADTPJ0160E                    126000 Equity
AMIT NANDA ADTPN4310N                    3000 Equity
HEERA LAL GUPTA ADVPG3394D                    6000 Equity
MOHIT LOKAD ADXPL2670H                    25500 Equity
ALOK VIMAL KUMARAGRAWAL AEAPA7602J                    3000 Equity
SEKHAR BISWAS AEAPB1753R                    1500 Equity
VIMAL KISHORE PARWAL AEAPP3726N                    3000 Equity
SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA AEBPG1486P                    1500 Equity
PRAGYA NATHANI AECPJ1329P                    21000 Equity
DURGA DEVI GUPTA AEDPG2798A                    4500 Equity
NAMITA M JALOTA AEFPJ6612N                    12000 Equity
PARESH NATUBHAI PATEL AEFPP4416G                    3000 Equity
NEHA CHOWDHARY AEGPB3607Q                    1500 Equity
SANJAY KUMAR BIYALA AEGPB5935H                    1500 Equity
GHANSHYAM GUPTA AELPG1090H                    3000 Equity
BHARTI MEHTA AENPM5160N                    1500 Equity
ASHA MANOJ JAIN AEOPJ1815J                    1500 Equity
RITESH GIRISH GATHANI AEPPG7872P                    6000 Equity
NEERAJ KUMAR JAIN AERPJ0250Q                    3000 Equity
MAHAVEER KACHHARA AERPK4434R                    1500 Equity
RAHUL JOTSHI AETPJ5296C                    3000 Equity
VASANTI DILKHUSHRAJ JAIN AETPJ6830N                    3000 Equity
KABRA SUNIL MURLIMANOHAR AEUPK1746B                    252000 Equity
CHAUHAN NARENDRA AEVPC1555M                    2000 Equity
PRITAM KUMAR DADHEECH AEVPD6404L                    4500 Equity
NIKHIL R JAIN AEVPJ5161N                    1500 Equity
AJAY RAMESHBHAI PATEL AEYPP3010R                    1500 Equity
PAVAN KUMAR BIYANI AFBPB5295E                    3000 Equity
ROHIT BHARAT BHUSHANSANGAR AFCPS5008P                    3000 Equity
GANAPATHY AFFPG5815F                    3000 Equity
SWAPNIL JAIN AFGPJ6015D                    306000 Equity
WENCY FRANCIS PEREIRA AFGPP6235H                    39000 Equity
PANKAJ JAJOO AFJPJ3624B                    3000 Equity
REKHA KRISHNA MEHTA AFOPM6693L                    3000 Equity
CHANDA PIPARA AFPPJ6794J                    3000 Equity
TANU JAIN AFQPJ1639D                    4500 Equity
PUSHPA RAMESH JAIN AFUPJ5716R                    3000 Equity
ANUPAM RAMESH JAIN AFUPJ6442G                    3000 Equity
KAMLESHBHAI BHAILALBHAI PATEL AFUPP8650G                    3000 Equity
IRALA DAMODARA REDDY AFVPR3027E                    3000 Equity
SWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH AGAPG9042J                    6000 Equity
MAHENDRASINH GULABSINH DABBHI AGFPD0348F                    7500 Equity
PRIYA KUNAL ARYA AGKPA2909E                    21000 Equity
SHASHANK AGARWAL AGKPA4410E                    4500 Equity
JYOTSANA DUGAR AGKPD4684M                    1500 Equity
PRAMOD VASUDEV SARDA AGLPS5530Q                    1500 Equity
BHUSHAN GAJANAN KSHIRSAGAR AGMPK4487B                    3000 Equity
DHAIRAV HEMANTBHAI PARIKH AGOPP0757H                    1500 Equity
DHARMENDRA JITENDRA DAMANI AGPPD3690Q                    1500 Equity
MRUNMAI SHIVAJI KENWADEKAR AGPPK0581M                    500 Equity
PRADEEP KUMAR DAVE AGRPD4838J                    3000 Equity
VASANTLAL MANILAL SHAH AGTPS7668B                    1500 Equity
SHILPA ABHIJIT GHAVLE AGXPA6872B                    225000 Equity
DIPIKABEN KAMLESHBHAI PATEL AGXPP9832G                    1500 Equity
BIMALKUMAR VASANTLAL SHAH AGYPS3851R                    100500 Equity
RANJANBEN KAPURCHAND SANGHAVI AHAPS8272K                    1500 Equity
PRAVEEN KUMAR RATHI AHFPR4225A                    1500 Equity
MAILA SUNIL PRABHAKAR AHGPM1630B                    3000 Equity
SUNIRA CHAMARIA AHKPC4051G                    1500 Equity
RAMCHANDRA RAMANLAL PATEL AHKPP3805H                    21000 Equity
YATINKUMAR KANTILAL PATEL AHQPP3806Q                    1500 Equity
MANISHA RAJESH JAIN AHRPJ0861G                    3000 Equity
BHAVNA RAJESHBHAI BRAHMBHATT AHVPB9319D                    1500 Equity
MAHIMANAND GITARAM NAITHANI AHXPN9220H                    23000 Equity
HASMUKHBHAI ZAVERCHAND SHAH AHXPS2841M                    6000 Equity
HITESHKUMAR KHUSHALBHAI PANCHASARA AICPP4331K                    3000 Equity



MONIKA RAJKUMAR DAMANI AIGPL5645N                    1500 Equity
VIJYALAXMI RAMLING GHAVLE AIJPG4285E                    115000 Equity
MIHIR SANJAY MEHTA AILPM3933F                    1500 Equity
HARIDAS LAXMAN GUND AISPG2113Q                    3000 Equity
HETUL AGRAWAL AIUPA2144H                    1500 Equity
ANITA SHANKARGAUDA YATNAL AIUPG6423H                    25000 Equity
SAURABH DHUPIYA AIXPD4416A                    3000 Equity
ABHISHEK GUPTA AJEPG3882B                    4500 Equity
SHILA CHIKHALE AJGPC3314E                    10000 Equity
HIRAL HIREN PARIKH AJGPP7949C                    21000 Equity
MADHU PARWAL AJHPP7644K                    3000 Equity
SANJAY JAGDISH MEHTA AJKPM4426F                    1500 Equity
RISHAB AKAR AJLPA0132B                    4500 Equity
HASMUKH PRITHVIRAJ KHABIYA AJNPK8545Q                    7500 Equity
R GANESH AJOPG0528L                    3000 Equity
VIKRAM B PATIL AJOPP1112F                    3000 Equity
SAPANA NEMANI AJPPN3430K                    1500 Equity
NEHA RAMESH GOENKA AJSPG7647L                    7500 Equity
NITHIN JAJU AJVPJ5946Q                    1500 Equity
KUNAL JAJU AJVPJ7719F                    3000 Equity
ATUL SUD AKAPS3103N                    3000 Equity
SHWETHA THALAKATTA REVANASIDDAPPA AKDPT3676L                    3000 Equity
GIRIMAJI RAMACHANDRA SHANTHARAM AKJPS7847N                    3000 Equity
KANAKAVALLI AKKPK5391G                    3000 Equity
CHAITALI VIMAL DHARAMSHI AKPPS7963M                    25500 Equity
VAIBHAV AKAR AKYPA8394D                    4500 Equity
TEJASHRI BASWARAJ GHAVLE ALBPG3031D                    25000 Equity
HIRAL A PATEL ALFPP7241N                    6000 Equity
PRIYA SANKET KARNAWAT ALNPK7914M                    12000 Equity
TRUPTI VIRENDRA WATHARE ALNPR7961H                    1500 Equity
SHIVANGI PARTH TAUNK ALNPT8881C                    9000 Equity
RAJENDRA HIMATLAL SHAH ALUPS8245G                    1500 Equity
SUDHIR CHANGDEV MORE ALZPM7845F                    7500 Equity
HIRAL RITESH GATHANI AMCPS3102K                    6000 Equity
PRADEEP DEVMAN GAIKWAD AMHPG0823C                    6000 Equity
JAISEN HASTIMAL JAIN AMMPJ3064H                    1500 Equity
PUNITA HITESH POPAT AMTPB1053B                    3000 Equity
PRAFUL RATILAL KOTHARI AMXPK0003C                    193500 Equity
SUMAN TOSHNIWAL AMXPT8367Q                    1500 Equity
KAILAS ASHOK PANMALE AMYPP1013E                    3000 Equity
RASHI JAIN AMZPJ0296N                    1500 Equity
VINEY KUMAR AMZPK4003A                    1500 Equity
JAYESH RASIKLAL SHAH ANDPS4742F                    3000 Equity
SANDEEP SURENDRAKUMAR DHUPIA ANLPD2103R                    1500 Equity
PRIYA JAIN ANSPJ8195L                    27000 Equity
PRAVIN MANUBHAI SHEKH ANZPS5426N                    3000 Equity
KASHVI LASOD AOBPL6019B                    1500 Equity
KRITIKA BAPNA AOJPB8902R                    15000 Equity
BHAVIN UPENDRABHAI PATEL AOLPP5329Q                    6000 Equity
SIDDHANT BHARTIA AOMPB2631J                    1500 Equity
RISHABH JATIN MEHTA AOQPM0432E                    18000 Equity
KHABIA SARIKA HASMUKH APAPK9962L                    3000 Equity
MAYURI PARESH PATEL APEPP6654A                    3000 Equity
MONIKABEN BIRENKUMAR PATEL APIPP3075P                    3000 Equity
MODI RAJENDRA NAGINDAS APSPM9066K                    3000 Equity
SNEHLATA SURANA AQBPS4581K                    1500 Equity
HASSAN RASHID PERWEZ AQCPP8013A                    3000 Equity
DETROJA SHAILESHBHAI ARAJANBHAI AQDPD3611M                    1500 Equity
AVINASH INDRAMAL KHATOR AQYPK3127C                    3000 Equity
SHAIFALI NEHRIYA ARAPN5578R                    1500 Equity
VIDHYA MALOO ARGPM3615G                    3000 Equity
DINESHKUMAR N PATEL ARIPP1111C                    3000 Equity
CHEVVA HARIKA ARLPH1953P                    1500 Equity
MANOJ BABULAL THAKARE ARNPT8780C                    3000 Equity
DIPTI BHAVIKBHAI BHATT ARUPB6010G                    3000 Equity
VAIBHAV CHAPLOT ASCPC4099D                    1500 Equity
BIMALKUMAR MANUBHAI SAVALIA ASDPS5358N                    25500 Equity
JITENDRA GIRDHARLAL KOTADIYA ASIPK8392D                    1500 Equity
POORNIMA MUNDRA ASLPB2906P                    15000 Equity
SONALI RAJENDRASINHA CHAUHAN ASOPC8472A                    3500 Equity
VIKRAM AGRAWAL ASZPA3729R                    1500 Equity
JITENDRA SHAH ATJPS9690Q                    10500 Equity
DEEPIKA KHANDELWAL ATNPB8123B                    3000 Equity
PATEL KANTIBHAI C ATRPP0275C                    4500 Equity
MANJU PANDYA AUSPP5218R                    1500 Equity
MRITYUNJAY PATHAK AUUPP6177F                    3000 Equity
SUNITA PRAMOD SARDA AUVPS6917R                    3000 Equity
ARATI UDAY KAMAT AUZPK6666R                    3000 Equity
SWEETY NIMESH PATEL AUZPP2498L                    1500 Equity
SOURABHI GIRI AVBPG7450N                    3000 Equity
JATIN TALWAR AVSPT9173G                    3000 Equity
AMRUTA AKASH PATEL AVUPK3915F                    1500 Equity



NIDHI AGARWAL AWDPA9973H                    10500 Equity
ANIL SHARMA AWJPS8391R                    34500 Equity
MANJU SHARMA AWJPS8392N                    72000 Equity
BHAVYA DHIREN DAVE AWLPD1672N                    3000 Equity
NAMITA VIRAL SHAH AWNPS3970J                    3000 Equity
ABHISHEK J SHAH AWOPS1677H                    18000 Equity
NIMESH PATEL AXGPP6346P                    1500 Equity
KEYUR B SHAH AXWPS1588C                    3000 Equity
JAYNA CHETAN SHAH AYDPS4125K                    1500 Equity
GAIKWAD VARSHA PRADEEP AYNPG1921F                    6000 Equity
SUYOG VINOD SHELAR AZEPS5007L                    1500 Equity
SIDHARTH RAJENDRA SHAH AZSPS5044H                    1500 Equity
AJENDRA JAIN AZVPJ0145K                    1500 Equity
PAYAL KALA BATPJ7905D                    1500 Equity
RAJENDRA DADHEECH BBXPD3626A                    9000 Equity
ANJANABEN SACHINBHAI VARSADA BCLPV3244H                    1500 Equity
AVINASH CHOUDHARY BCRPC4813K                    1500 Equity
SANTOSH GANGADHAR AVHAD BDJPA8046H                    3000 Equity
VARSHA BAPNA BDJPM8417N                    3000 Equity
GIRISHCHANDRA CHITABHAI PATEL BEBPP5871E                    3000 Equity
SAIRITESH BANDI BECPB4323J                    1500 Equity
NIMISHA VIRAT SHAH BEOPS6871N                    1500 Equity
ATISH KIRIT SHAH BGIPS9301K                    1500 Equity
SHITOLE ARCHANA SANJAY BHFPS4069C                    3000 Equity
SHREYA MUNDRA BHMPM1054J                    1500 Equity
NILESHKUMAR BHAILALBHAI PATEL BHRPP3826N                    4500 Equity
SHAILASHRI BALAKRISHNA SHETTY BHUPS6444Q                    1500 Equity
AAKANSHA RAJENDRA SURANA BINPS1338B                    10500 Equity
KEDU RAMCHANDRA BARDE BIOPB1794B                    3000 Equity
PAROMA NISHANK PATEL BLMPP7694F                    1500 Equity
GAURAV RATHI BLPPR8143A                    1500 Equity
DIPTI VIPUL CHHANARIYA BMQPC2791D                    1500 Equity
GORI SHANKAR SARSWAT BNHPS3193M                    3000 Equity
KRISHA VIPUL JAYANI BOUPJ0963C                    3000 Equity
SURAJ KAILAS TIWARI BOVPT5096P                    3000 Equity
DURGESH BANSILAL SALUNKE BPHPS6295A                    1500 Equity
VIRAL GHANSHYAM PATEL BPNPP5190P                    1500 Equity
KARAN MUNESH JALOTA BPZPJ7037P                    24000 Equity
RITA SUNIL SHAH BQPPS0306B                    7500 Equity
ANIL DIGAMBAR SONAWANE BSKPS2504Q                    4500 Equity
NITESH THAPLIYAL BSLPT0071N                    6000 Equity
RUSHIKESH RAJENDRA ASTEKAR BTFPA0455C                    3000 Equity
SAURABH SINGH BTLPS8339F                    3000 Equity
NAMAN JAIN BTTPJ3248L                    1500 Equity
PRIYANKA ABHISHEK JAIN BTTPK4477J                    1500 Equity
POPAT RAMDAS PAWAR BUYPP1731Q                    6000 Equity
VISHAL ASHOK PANMALE BVCPP9826K                    6000 Equity
SOPAN NAMDEV KONDMANGLE BVEPK4074L                    6000 Equity
BHUMI AGRAWAL BVKPA6566P                    3000 Equity
RONAK SINGHVI BVNPS9087C                    6000 Equity
TEJAL ANIL DIGGIKAR BVYPD0265Q                    600000 Equity
KIRAN DATTU DHANE BXVPD0604C                    3000 Equity
AKSHAY SURANA CCUPS3498C                    1500 Equity
PARAS AMRUTLAL PATEL CHUPP7380P                    1500 Equity
SWATI GUPTA CHVPG2722D                    1500 Equity
VASOYA ANKITABEN NILESH CIFPN4539N                    3000 Equity
PATEL CHANDRIKABEN VIRENDRABHAI CJWPP9105Q                    6000 Equity
SAPNA RAVINDRA SONERI CKEPS3114D                    3000 Equity
NISHANT BHARGAVA CKTPB7804C                    1500 Equity
NITESH PORWAL CNOPP7561G                    1500 Equity
MADHAVI SHASHIKANT JADHAV CNXPS0962B                    3000 Equity
MANUSH PARIKH COEPP2238H                    1500 Equity
RANJU PATAWARI COKPP6863C                    1500 Equity
SHAH NEEL CQIPS4033F                    7500 Equity
SURESH MURLIDHAR GAIKWAD CQWPG5176P                    3000 Equity
KRISH ANILKUMAR SANGHVI CXMPS4153F                    1500 Equity
YUVRAJ RAJKUMAR BAHETI DBBPB3546P                    22500 Equity
AMITABEN JITENDRABHAI PATEL DDQPP8096D                    4500 Equity
HEMALI SIDHARTH SHAH DIBPS0059B                    6000 Equity
CHIRAG NATVARSINH PARMAR DKDPP1135H                    1500 Equity
PATEL SWATI HARDIK DRKPK2310H                    1500 Equity
RAVINDRA SHIVAJI KENWADEKAR DUDPK0312P                    5000 Equity
SAMADHAN BHAGWAN KHAIRNAR DVUPK0427B                    6000 Equity
CHHANARIYA KOMAL SAGAR EDQPK6428D                    1500 Equity
RAKESH SWAIN EFZPS4453D                    3000 Equity
DIGAMBAR RAMDAS PAWAR EGRPP2349A                    3000 Equity
RAHUL KAPUR EHGPK5665A                    6000 Equity
SUSHILA ACHARY EHRPA2611F                    1500 Equity
HIMANSHU SHARMA EIOPS6363G                    19500 Equity
DNYANESHWAR GORAKH SONWANE EKDPS5527M                    6000 Equity
VIJAYAKUMAR KHANDALOO ELTPK5569Q                    3000 Equity
RAVINDRA SAHEBRAO BHONDVE ELZPB0528L                    6000 Equity



TARUN KAPOOR EMBPK6608B                    3000 Equity
JAGAN HIRAMAN MONDHE EPYPM8832R                    3000 Equity
SAURABH SHARMA ERBPS4013P                    3000 Equity
SUCHI SUNIL SHAH ERPPS4633P                    6000 Equity
PREKSHA KRISH SANGHVI EVHPS3134K                    4500 Equity
PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA EYQPS4874G                    1500 Equity
CHITARANJAN BARIK EZZPB5202B                    3000 Equity
GAUTAM BRIJWANI FHHPB2195A                    1500 Equity
SARTHAK BHAVESHBHAI SHAH FJXPS0518G                    1500 Equity
DATTU BHIMA BHUSNAR FLKPB8971B                    3000 Equity
SHAH DAMINIBEN MUKESHKUMAR FPTPS5984C                    3000 Equity
SURYAM SHARMA FWCPS2510A                    19500 Equity
MOHD SHIBAGTULLA KHAN FZNPK7456P                    1500 Equity
KANCHAN DEVI BIRLA GAUPB2997B                    1500 Equity
NURUL ABDULRASHID SHAIKH GECPS9225B                    3000 Equity
MUSKAN RAJKUMAR BAHETI GFQPB8163G                    1500 Equity
KIRAN ARJUN DAMBALE GHCPD0300P                    3000 Equity
AYUSHI SUNIL SHAH GHZPS4907J                    1500 Equity
KRISHA AJAY PATEL GIKPP1476H                    1500 Equity
SHUBHAM DHANOTIYA GIZPD1540K                    1500 Equity
CHETAN BIYANI GJPPB5168E                    1500 Equity
VISHAL PRASHANTH SHAH HAGPS5069N                    1500 Equity
REKHA SONI HEWPS1501H                    1500 Equity
CHAITANYA MAHAWAR HUTPM5322K                    3000 Equity
AKSHAY ASHWINBHAI SHAH HYXPS0103Q                    1500 Equity
NANCY ANKUR SHETH NDVPS3248K                    1500 Equity
NAGESH MENDHEKAR SGF0000006                    1000 Equity
RAJESH WADHWANI SGF0000007                    100 Equity
Nitin Gurlingappa Shabade SGF0000015                    100 Equity
Basawraj Ramling Ghavle SGF0000016                    130000 Equity
Ramling Ghavle SGF0000017                    220000 Equity
Ramling Nivruti GhavleHUF SGF0000018                    250000 Equity
Asmita Surendra Chouhan SGF0000024                    30000 Equity
Abhijit R GhavleHUF SGF0000027                    140000 Equity
Basawraj Ramling GhavleHUF SGF0000028                    25000 Equity
Rajesh Viragonda Patil SGF0000035                    25000 Equity
Shankar Yatnal SGF0000037                    50000 Equity
Sujata Ashok Rajkar SGF0000039                    10000 Equity
Sunita Sunil Avhad SGF0000040                    10000 Equity


